
       

Annex 1.3 

 

Tariff Quotas for Products under Category TRQ 

 
1. Except as otherwise specified, Thailand shall allow the importation of the following products with: 

(i) a phased elimination of the customs duty; and 

(ii) a phased increase in the quantities allowed to be imported at the specified rate 

 

so that the customs duty and any quantitative restrictions are eliminated in accordance with the table. 

 

2. Any quantity of the specified products imported from New Zealand by Thailand under the WTO Agreement                 

or any other arrangement implemented by Thailand shall not be counted toward any quantity specified in the table. 

  

3. Notwithstanding the in-quota tariff rates specified in the table, the in-quota tariff rate applied by Thailand at                

any time under the Agreement shall be no higher than the in-quota rate applied at that time under the WTO               

Agreement. 

 

4. “W” means 90% of the out of quota rate applied by Thailand for the product under the WTO Agreement. 

   

5. “NQ" means no additional quota is given to this product during the transitional period 

 

6.  All quantities specified are in tonnes. 

 

 



       Thailand

Unit: Metric Ton

HS Code Descriptions Measures 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

040110 Milk and cream, not concentrated Quotas 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 140.40 140.40 140.40 140.40 140.40 164.27 164.27 164.27 164.27 164.27 192.19 192.19 192.19 192.19 192.19 Free

040120 nor containing added sugar (ton)

040130 or other sweetening matters In-quota 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0

tariffs*

220290ex Beverages containing milk Out-quota W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W 0

tariffs

040210 Milk and cream, concentrated or Quotas NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ NQ Free

containing added sugar or other (ton)

sweetening matter, in powder,  

granules or other solid forms, Out-quota W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W 0

of a fat content, by weight, tariffs

not exceeding 1.5%

070110 Potatoes, fresh or chilled Quotas 30.20 31.71 33.30 34.96 36.71 38.54 40.47 42.49 44.62 46.85 49.19 51.65 54.23 56.95 59.79 Free

070190 (ton)

In-quota 27 25 23 22 20 18 16 14 13 11 9 7 5 4 2 0

tariffs*

Out-quota W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W 0

tariffs

070310 Onions and shallots, fresh or Quotas 36.50 38.33 40.24 42.25 44.37 46.58 48.91 51.36 53.93 56.62 59.45 62.43 65.55 68.83 72.27 Free

chilled (ton)

071220 Onions dried, whole cut, sliced, In-quota 27 25 23 22 20 18 16 14 13 11 9 7 5 4 2 0

 broken or in powder but not tariffs*

further prepared Out-quota W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W 0

tariffs

120991ex Onion seeds Quotas 0.315 0.331 0.347 0.365 0.383 0.402 0.422 0.443 0.465 0.489 0.513 0.539 0.566 0.594 0.624 Free

(ton)

In-quota 30 28 26 24 22 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 6 4 2 0

tariffs*

Out-quota W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W 0

tariffs

* The actual applied in-quota tariff rate at anytime shall be no higher than the in-quota rate applied at that time under the WTO MFN quota
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